

16.03.2026
Item Nos.38 & 39
Ct. No. 1
PG

WP.CT 254 of 2025
The Union of India & Ors.
Versus
Srikanta Kumar Ghosh
With
WP.CT 255 of 2025
The Union of India & Ors.
Versus
Asis Kumar Chatterjee

Ms. Simika Roy
.....For the Petitioners

DICTATED BY PARTHA SARATHI SEN , J.:

1. On behalf of the writ petitioners, an accommodation has been prayed for with a further request to list these matters after four weeks hence.
2. Such prayer is considered and allowed.
3. List these matters in the week commencing from 20.04.2026 under the same heading.
4. Liberty to mention.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)