

April 20, 2026
Sl. No.36-37
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPCT 254 of 2025

Union of India and others
vs.
Srikanta Kumar Ghosh

WITH

WPCT 255 of 2025

Union of India and others
vs.
Asis Kumar Chatterjee

Mr. Atarup Banerjee
Mr. Guddu Singh

... for the petitioners

Mr. Chandan Misra
Ms. Shreya Sinha

... for the respondents

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners supplied copy of order of Orissa High Court being W.P.(C) 6963 of 2018.
2. He undertakes to file the same during the course of this week.
3. List after a week.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]