

May 6, 2026  
Sl. No.62 & 63  
Court No.1  
s.biswas

WPCT 254 of 2025

*Union of India and others*  
*vs.*  
*Srikanta Kumar Ghosh*

*WITH*

WPCT 255 of 2025

*Union of India and others*  
*vs.*  
*Asis Kumar Chatterjee*

Mr. Atarup Banerjee

Mr. Guddu Singh

... for the petitioners

Mr. Chandan Misra

... for the respondents

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time. The other side raised objection.
2. As a last indulgence, list the matter after summer vacation.

**(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)**

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**